APR 0 8 2004 80 RECOR	01-11-2001 PATENT 102721257 IT PATENTS ONLY	,		
TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	_		
Submission Type ☐, 8.6	Conveyance Type			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	,			
Document ID#:	Merger Other			
Correction of PTO Error	U.S. Government	1		
Reel #: Frame #: Corrective Document	(For use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel #: Frame #:	☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
	Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name James F. Bredt	1/23/2004			
Name Timothy C. Anderson	2/9/2004			
Name David B. Russell	1/23/2004			
Name				
Name				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Z Corporation				
Name (line 2)				
Address (line 1) 20 North Avenue		İ		
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Burlington	MA 01803			
City	State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
/13/2004 LMUELLER 00000183 10650086				
EC:8021 AA AA AB				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

·				
	Page 2	PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	d Tolombono Numban (647) 240 020	27		
Alea Code all	d Telephone Number (617) 310-83	21		
Name Patent Administrator				
Address (line 1) Testa, Hurwitz & Thibeault,	LLP			
Address (line 2) High Street Tower				
Address (line 3) 125 High Street				
Address (line 4) Boston, MA 02110				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of	the attached conveyance document			
including any attachments.		3		
Application Number(s) or Patent Numb  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the	per(s) Mer(bounder (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	ark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property).		
Patent Application Number(s)  10/650,086		nt Number(s)		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number PCT [ only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT [  Number of Properties Enter to PCT [	PCT PCT	PCT PCT		
-	•			
Method of Payment: Enclosed ⊠  Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees	Deposit Account Num	unt  ber # 20-0531		
	Authorization to charge additional f	ees: Yes 🗵 No 📙		
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Natasha C. Us	netal C.U.	April 6 2009		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

3048885

Docket No.: Z0083-700730 Assignment- Page 1 of 2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned James F. Bredt, 73 Templeton Parkway, Watertown, MA 02472; Timothy C. Anderson, 5 Mid Pines Circle, Palm Coast, FL 32137; and David B. Russell, 7 Baron Park Lane #37, Burlington, MA 01803, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Z Corporation, a corporation having a place of business at 20 North Avenue, Burlington, MA 01803, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent executed of even date herewith and entitled THREE DIMENSIONAL PRINTING MATERIAL SYSTEM AND METHOD, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed by us.

Date 23 2004

James F. Bredt

STATE OF MACLES

Docket No.: Z0083-700730 Assignment-Page 2 of 2 Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_ **SEAL** My Commission Expires Timothy C. Anderson Date STATE OF COUNTY OF Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23 day of Onvary SEAL My Commission Expires Date

STATE OF MY H COUNTY OF MICHALES

SEAL

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 0.5/09/2008

PATENT REEL: 015194 FRAME: 0652

Docket No.: 20083- 700730 Assignment- Page 2 of 2

	••	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	L≃ day of .	
SEAL	2-;e6-f1/1 YV,	
	"-/ My Commission Expires	05/09/2008
2-9-04	Fin thate	alon
b"ate	Timothy C. Anderson	
STATE OF MA : COUNTY OF UNA		·
Subscribed and sworn to before me this zero	day <u>of \.1 a~ \.JU.~</u> /	
SEAL	Josephie	The total and the same of the
High second of the second of t	t/ My Commission Expires	Notify Public
Date STATE OF M~	David B. Russell	3-sel
COUNTY <u>OF ~ \c\J~!-s;~':'.</u>		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	5 2 3 day of	apatricy
, SEAL	NJ,P~, nJ (-/"aA( ~ Publ	/
		() 5) IJ9 (~ol

FROM : CONSERTING TERNATIONAL INA PHONE NU. : NOO CONSERTING TO CONSERTED TO CONSER

My Commission Expires

RECORDED: 04/08/2004 REEL: 015194 FRAME: 0653